
Toronto Metropolitan (11-2, 11-2) -vs- York (2-11, 2-11)
01/10/26 at Tait McKenzie Centre

 
 

 
 
Toronto Metropolitan 87

York 71

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 8:00 PM
Site: Tait McKenzie Centre

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Toronto Metropolitan 16 23 26 22 87
York 14 11 20 26 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Aidan Wilson * 25 6-13 0-1 7-9 7-7 14 2 0 3 2 1 19
8 Deandre Goulbourne * 29 5-8 3-4 3-4 1-3 4 1 0 0 1 1 16
21 Gabriel Gutsmore * 28 5-7 0-2 2-4 2-1 3 1 2 2 0 2 12
12 Aaron Rhooms * 13 2-7 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 4
23 Darnaz Mabanza * 14 1-5 0-0 1-4 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 3
6 Gurdeep Kalsi 16 6-9 2-4 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 14
3 Kevin Toth 25 3-5 1-1 3-5 0-0 0 1 5 1 0 1 10
15 Andrejs Silconoks 8 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 1 6
4 Maxime Louis-Jean 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 2 0 0 2
11 Imisi Motunde 27 0-3 0-0 1-2 3-5 8 4 2 2 0 2 1
14 Greg Dorsey 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
10 Landon Wright 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 201 32-63 6-14 17-28 16-23 39 22 10 16 3 9 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-18   50.00 % 3-5   60.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-15   60.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 6-9   66.67 %
4th Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 1-3   33.33 % 7-13   53.85 %
Total 32-63   50.8 % 6-14   42.9 % 17-28   60.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 33
Largest Lead: 23 4th-
03:59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jerimiah Kwarteng * 36 12-20 2-7 3-5 1-0 1 1 3 4 1 1 29
23 Nickele Harris * 32 8-9 0-0 1-4 2-6 8 5 1 3 1 3 17
6 Kevin Okeke * 36 4-8 2-5 0-1 2-2 4 4 1 3 0 1 10
3 Jordan Nelson * 24 1-9 1-4 2-4 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 1 5
8 Nathan Carr * 13 2-6 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 5 0 0 0 1 5
5 Jackson Mackinnon-Metcalf 12 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 2
21 Georgi Stevanovic 10 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
12 LaDainian James 24 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 0 1
11 Malakai Ayres-Olson 12 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
4 Judain Holness 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
10 Remil Tissington 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Christopher Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 27-58 6-21 11-20 7-15 22 25 9 16 2 8 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 1-3   33.33 %
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 0-7   0.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 2-7   28.57 % 2-3   66.67 %
4th Quarter 9-12   75.00 % 3-4   75.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 27-58   46.6 % 6-21   28.6 % 11-20   55.0 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 5 1st-06:16



1st Box Score
Toronto Metropolitan 16

York 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Aidan Wilson 8 3-7 0-1 2-2 4-3 7 1 0 2 1 0 8
8 Deandre Goulbourne 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 4
21 Gabriel Gutsmore 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Aaron Rhooms 5 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
23 Darnaz Mabanza 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
6 Gurdeep Kalsi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Kevin Toth 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2
15 Andrejs Silconoks 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
4 Maxime Louis-Jean 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
11 Imisi Motunde 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
14 Greg Dorsey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Landon Wright 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-17 0-2 2-2 7-8 15 5 3 5 2 1 16
41.2 % 0.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jerimiah Kwarteng 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 4
23 Nickele Harris 10 2-3 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 4
6 Kevin Okeke 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
3 Jordan Nelson 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Nathan Carr 5 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5
5 Jackson Mackinnon-Metcalf 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Georgi Stevanovic 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 LaDainian James 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
11 Malakai Ayres-Olson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Judain Holness 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Remil Tissington 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Christopher Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-15 1-3 1-3 1-3 4 3 3 4 0 1 14
40.0 % 33.3 % 33.3 %



2nd Box Score
Toronto Metropolitan 23

York 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Aidan Wilson 3 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
8 Deandre Goulbourne 5 2-2 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
21 Gabriel Gutsmore 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Aaron Rhooms 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Darnaz Mabanza 2 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
6 Gurdeep Kalsi 10 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 7
3 Kevin Toth 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
15 Andrejs Silconoks 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
4 Maxime Louis-Jean 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
11 Imisi Motunde 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
14 Greg Dorsey 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Landon Wright 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 9-18 3-5 2-4 4-6 10 4 3 4 0 0 23
50.0 % 60.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jerimiah Kwarteng 10 1-6 0-4 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 1 3
23 Nickele Harris 10 3-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 1 1 1 6
6 Kevin Okeke 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
3 Jordan Nelson 6 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Nathan Carr 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jackson Mackinnon-Metcalf 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
21 Georgi Stevanovic 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
12 LaDainian James 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 Malakai Ayres-Olson 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Judain Holness 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Remil Tissington 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Christopher Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-15 0-7 3-6 3-4 7 5 2 2 2 3 11
26.7 % 0.0 % 50.0 %



3rd Box Score
Toronto Metropolitan 26

York 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Aidan Wilson 10 1-3 0-0 2-3 1-3 4 1 0 1 1 1 4
8 Deandre Goulbourne 10 1-2 1-2 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6
21 Gabriel Gutsmore 10 5-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 1 10
12 Aaron Rhooms 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
23 Darnaz Mabanza 4 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
6 Gurdeep Kalsi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Kevin Toth 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Andrejs Silconoks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Maxime Louis-Jean 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Imisi Motunde 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
14 Greg Dorsey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Landon Wright 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-15 2-4 6-9 3-6 9 4 2 5 1 4 26
60.0 % 50.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jerimiah Kwarteng 8 4-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 9
23 Nickele Harris 5 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 4
6 Kevin Okeke 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
3 Jordan Nelson 8 1-5 1-4 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 5
8 Nathan Carr 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
5 Jackson Mackinnon-Metcalf 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Georgi Stevanovic 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 LaDainian James 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Malakai Ayres-Olson 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
4 Judain Holness 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
10 Remil Tissington 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Christopher Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-16 2-7 2-3 2-3 5 9 2 4 0 3 20
50.0 % 28.6 % 66.7 %



4th Box Score
Toronto Metropolitan 22

York 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Aidan Wilson 4 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
8 Deandre Goulbourne 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Gabriel Gutsmore 8 0-1 0-1 2-4 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
12 Aaron Rhooms 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Darnaz Mabanza 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Gurdeep Kalsi 6 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
3 Kevin Toth 7 0-0 0-0 3-5 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 3
15 Andrejs Silconoks 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2
4 Maxime Louis-Jean 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 Imisi Motunde 8 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 1
14 Greg Dorsey 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
10 Landon Wright 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-13 1-3 7-13 2-3 5 9 2 2 0 4 22
53.8 % 33.3 % 53.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jerimiah Kwarteng 10 5-6 1-1 2-3 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 13
23 Nickele Harris 7 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 3
6 Kevin Okeke 10 3-4 2-3 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 8
3 Jordan Nelson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
8 Nathan Carr 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jackson Mackinnon-Metcalf 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Georgi Stevanovic 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 LaDainian James 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
11 Malakai Ayres-Olson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Judain Holness 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Remil Tissington 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Christopher Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 9-12 3-4 5-8 1-5 6 8 2 6 0 1 26
75.0 % 75.0 % 62.5 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Toronto Metropolitan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: York
FOUL  by MABANZA,DARNAZ 09:51

09:38 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,NICKELE(in the paint)
FOUL  by RHOOMS,AARON 09:37

09:37 MISS FT by HARRIS,NICKELE
REBOUND DEF by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE --
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,AIDAN 09:14
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,AIDAN --
MISS 3PTR by RHOOMS,AARON 09:11
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,AIDAN --

08:52 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,JORDAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:44 FOUL  by CARR,NATHAN
TURNOVER  by WILSON,AIDAN 08:31

08:07 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,NICKELE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH

07:40 FOUL  by OKEKE,KEVIN
MISS JUMPER by RHOOMS,AARON 07:39
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,AIDAN --
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,AIDAN 07:36
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,AIDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,AIDAN(in the paint) 07:34 2-4 H 2

07:22 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,JORDAN
BLOCK  by WILSON,AIDAN 07:22
REBOUND DEF by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL --
GOOD DUNK by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE(in the paint) 07:14 4-4

07:01 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CARR,NATHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OKEKE,KEVIN

MISS LAYUP by WILSON,AIDAN 06:41
REBOUND OFF by MABANZA,DARNAZ --
MISS LAYUP by MABANZA,DARNAZ 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,NICKELE
06:16 4-9 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by CARR,NATHAN

-- ASSIST  by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH
TURNOVER  by MABANZA,DARNAZ 05:57

05:56 STEAL  by HARRIS,NICKELE
05:51 MISS 3PTR by CARR,NATHAN

BLOCK  by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 05:51
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AIDAN --
MISS LAYUP by RHOOMS,AARON 05:41
REBOUND OFF by RHOOMS,AARON --
MISS LAYUP by RHOOMS,AARON 05:37

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,JORDAN
FOUL  by RHOOMS,AARON 05:21
SUB IN by TOTH,KEVIN 05:21
SUB IN by MOTUNDE,IMISI 05:21
SUB OUT by MABANZA,DARNAZ 05:21
SUB OUT by RHOOMS,AARON 05:21

05:11 MISS 3PTR by OKEKE,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AIDAN --
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,AIDAN 05:03
REBOUND OFF by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL --

04:53 FOUL  by CARR,NATHAN
GOOD FT by WILSON,AIDAN 04:53 5-9 H 4
GOOD FT by WILSON,AIDAN 04:53 6-9 H 3

04:53 SUB IN by MACKINNON-METCALF,JA
04:53 SUB OUT by CARR,NATHAN
04:40 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,NICKELE

GOOD DUNK by WILSON,AIDAN(in the paint) 04:21 8-9 H 1



ASSIST  by TOTH,KEVIN --
03:59 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,NICKELE

STEAL  by MOTUNDE,IMISI 03:58
03:57 SUB IN by JAMES,LADAINIAN
03:57 SUB OUT by NELSON,JORDAN

TURNOVER  by WILSON,AIDAN 03:55
03:37 TURNOVER  by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH

GOOD JUMPER by TOTH,KEVIN 03:16 10-9 V 1
02:56 10-11 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH

GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,AIDAN 02:44 12-11 V 1
ASSIST  by TOTH,KEVIN --

02:21 MISS JUMPER by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AIDAN --
MISS LAYUP by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MACKINNON-METCALF,JA
02:08 TURNOVER  by MACKINNON-METCALF,JA

SUB IN by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME 02:08
SUB OUT by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 02:08
FOUL  by WILSON,AIDAN 02:06
SUB IN by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS 02:06
SUB OUT by WILSON,AIDAN 02:06

02:06 SUB IN by AYRES-OLSON,MALAKAI
02:06 SUB OUT by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH
01:45 MISS LAYUP by OKEKE,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE --
GOOD JUMPER by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS 01:31 14-11 V 3
FOUL  by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS 01:08

01:08 14-12 V 2 GOOD FT by JAMES,LADAINIAN
01:08 MISS FT by JAMES,LADAINIAN

REBOUND DEF by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS --
GOOD LAYUP by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE(in the paint) 00:53 16-12 V 4
ASSIST  by TOTH,KEVIN --

00:30 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,LADAINIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by AYRES-OLSON,MALAKAI

00:27 MISS LAYUP by MACKINNON-METCALF,JA
REBOUND DEF by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME --
TURNOVER  by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME 00:21
SUB IN by KALSI,GURDEEP 00:21
SUB OUT by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 00:21

00:21 SUB IN by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH
00:21 SUB OUT by OKEKE,KEVIN
00:06 16-14 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH

TURNOVER  by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME 00:00
00:00 MISS DUNK by HARRIS,NICKELE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Toronto Metropolitan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: York
SUB IN by KALSI,GURDEEP 10:00
SUB IN by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS 10:00
SUB IN by MOTUNDE,IMISI 10:00
SUB IN by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME 10:00
SUB IN by TOTH,KEVIN 10:00
SUB OUT by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 10:00
SUB OUT by MABANZA,DARNAZ 10:00
SUB OUT by WILSON,AIDAN 10:00
SUB OUT by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 10:00
SUB OUT by RHOOMS,AARON 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by JAMES,LADAINIAN
10:00 SUB IN by AYRES-OLSON,MALAKAI



10:00 SUB IN by MACKINNON-METCALF,JA
10:00 SUB OUT by CARR,NATHAN
10:00 SUB OUT by OKEKE,KEVIN
10:00 SUB OUT by NELSON,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME 09:55 18-14 V 4
FOUL  by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME 09:33

09:27 MISS 3PTR by AYRES-OLSON,MALAKAI
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,NICKELE

09:11 MISS LAYUP by AYRES-OLSON,MALAKAI
REBOUND DEF by KALSI,GURDEEP --
GOOD JUMPER by KALSI,GURDEEP 09:02 20-14 V 6

08:43 MISS 3PTR by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH
REBOUND DEF by KALSI,GURDEEP --
GOOD LAYUP by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS(in the paint) 08:30 22-14 V 8

08:27 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
08:27 SUB IN by NELSON,JORDAN
08:27 SUB OUT by AYRES-OLSON,MALAKAI
08:11 22-16 V 6 GOOD DUNK by HARRIS,NICKELE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MACKINNON-METCALF,JA
GOOD JUMPER by TOTH,KEVIN 07:56 24-16 V 8
ASSIST  by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS --
SUB IN by DORSEY,GREG 07:22
SUB OUT by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS 07:22

07:21 SUB IN by OKEKE,KEVIN
07:21 SUB OUT by MACKINNON-METCALF,JA

TURNOVER  by TOTH,KEVIN 07:15
07:13 STEAL  by OKEKE,KEVIN

FOUL  by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME 06:53
06:53 24-17 V 7 GOOD FT by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH
06:53 MISS FT by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH

REBOUND DEF by MOTUNDE,IMISI --
SUB IN by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 06:53
SUB OUT by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME 06:53

06:39 FOUL  by JAMES,LADAINIAN
TURNOVER  by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 06:33

06:22 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,JORDAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by DORSEY,GREG 06:10

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,LADAINIAN
05:59 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,NICKELE
05:56 24-19 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,NICKELE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 05:56
MISS 3PTR by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 05:56
REBOUND OFF by KALSI,GURDEEP --
SUB IN by WRIGHT,LANDON 05:56
SUB OUT by TOTH,KEVIN 05:56
GOOD LAYUP by KALSI,GURDEEP(in the paint) 05:52 26-19 V 7

05:42 MISS LAYUP by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH
REBOUND DEF by KALSI,GURDEEP --
SUB IN by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 05:20
SUB OUT by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 05:20

05:10 FOUL  by JAMES,LADAINIAN
SUB IN by TOTH,KEVIN 05:10
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,LANDON 05:10

05:10 SUB IN by AYRES-OLSON,MALAKAI
05:10 SUB OUT by JAMES,LADAINIAN

GOOD 3PTR by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 05:02 29-19 V 10
ASSIST  by TOTH,KEVIN --

04:49 MISS 3PTR by AYRES-OLSON,MALAKAI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by KALSI,GURDEEP 04:30



REBOUND OFF by MOTUNDE,IMISI --
GOOD 3PTR by KALSI,GURDEEP 04:26 32-19 V 13
ASSIST  by MOTUNDE,IMISI --

04:02 32-21 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,NICKELE
-- ASSIST  by MACKINNON-METCALF,JA

04:00 SUB IN by MACKINNON-METCALF,JA
04:00 SUB OUT by NELSON,JORDAN
03:50 SUB IN by STEVANOVIC,GEORGI
03:50 SUB OUT by MACKINNON-METCALF,JA

GOOD 3PTR by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 03:48 35-21 V 14
03:23 35-23 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH

MISS LAYUP by TOTH,KEVIN 03:06
REBOUND OFF by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE --
MISS JUMPER by TOTH,KEVIN 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,NICKELE
FOUL  by DORSEY,GREG 02:44

02:44 35-24 V 11 GOOD FT by STEVANOVIC,GEORGI
02:44 35-25 V 10 GOOD FT by STEVANOVIC,GEORGI

SUB IN by WILSON,AIDAN 02:44
SUB OUT by DORSEY,GREG 02:44
TURNOVER  by KALSI,GURDEEP 02:20

02:18 STEAL  by HARRIS,NICKELE
02:17 TURNOVER  by STEVANOVIC,GEORGI

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:17
SUB IN by MABANZA,DARNAZ 02:14
SUB OUT by TOTH,KEVIN 02:14
GOOD LAYUP by MABANZA,DARNAZ(in the paint) 02:03 37-25 V 12

01:50 MISS 3PTR by OKEKE,KEVIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:48 SUB IN by NELSON,JORDAN
01:48 SUB OUT by AYRES-OLSON,MALAKAI

MISS LAYUP by MOTUNDE,IMISI 01:39
01:39 BLOCK  by HARRIS,NICKELE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER  by MOTUNDE,IMISI 01:39

01:39 STEAL  by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH
01:33 MISS 3PTR by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH

REBOUND DEF by MABANZA,DARNAZ --
MISS LAYUP by KALSI,GURDEEP 01:23
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,AIDAN --

01:18 FOUL  by OKEKE,KEVIN
GOOD FT by WILSON,AIDAN 01:18 38-25 V 13
GOOD FT by WILSON,AIDAN 01:18 39-25 V 14

01:18 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
01:07 FOUL  by HARRIS,NICKELE
01:00 FOUL  by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH

MISS FT by MABANZA,DARNAZ 01:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MABANZA,DARNAZ 01:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:50 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,NICKELE

MISS LAYUP by MABANZA,DARNAZ 00:43
00:43 BLOCK  by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,NICKELE
FOUL  by MOTUNDE,IMISI 00:34

00:34 MISS FT by NELSON,JORDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:34 MISS FT by NELSON,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH

00:31 MISS 3PTR by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AIDAN --
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,AIDAN 00:08



-- REBOUND DEF by OKEKE,KEVIN
00:00 MISS 3PTR by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Toronto Metropolitan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: York
09:47 TURNOVER  by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH

STEAL  by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 09:45
GOOD LAYUP by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL(in the paint) 09:44 41-25 V 16

09:37 TURNOVER  by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH
STEAL  by WILSON,AIDAN 09:36
MISS LAYUP by MABANZA,DARNAZ 09:33
REBOUND OFF by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL --

09:19 FOUL  by HARRIS,NICKELE
GOOD FT by WILSON,AIDAN 09:19 42-25 V 17
GOOD FT by WILSON,AIDAN 09:19 43-25 V 18
FOUL  by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 09:15

08:57 43-28 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH
MISS 3PTR by RHOOMS,AARON 08:34

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,JORDAN
FOUL  by MABANZA,DARNAZ 08:21

08:14 43-31 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,NICKELE

MISS LAYUP by MABANZA,DARNAZ 08:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:59 MISS LAYUP by CARR,NATHAN
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AIDAN --
TURNOVER  by RHOOMS,AARON 07:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
BLOCK  by WILSON,AIDAN 07:44

07:44 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,JORDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:44 FOUL  by OKEKE,KEVIN
TURNOVER  by RHOOMS,AARON 07:24

07:22 STEAL  by NELSON,JORDAN
07:13 FOUL  by HARRIS,NICKELE
07:07 SUB IN by STEVANOVIC,GEORGI
07:07 SUB OUT by HARRIS,NICKELE

MISS LAYUP by WILSON,AIDAN 06:55
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,AIDAN --
TURNOVER  by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 06:47

06:34 43-33 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH
06:26 FOUL  by CARR,NATHAN

TURNOVER  by MABANZA,DARNAZ 06:24
06:22 STEAL  by CARR,NATHAN
06:19 MISS LAYUP by CARR,NATHAN

REBOUND DEF by MABANZA,DARNAZ --
06:17 FOUL  by CARR,NATHAN

MISS FT by MABANZA,DARNAZ 06:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MABANZA,DARNAZ 06:17 44-33 V 11
SUB IN by TOTH,KEVIN 06:17
SUB OUT by MABANZA,DARNAZ 06:17

06:17 SUB IN by JAMES,LADAINIAN
06:17 SUB OUT by CARR,NATHAN
05:55 MISS 3PTR by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AIDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL(in the paint) 05:49 46-33 V 13

05:34 46-35 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL(in the paint) 05:13 48-35 V 13



FOUL  by WILSON,AIDAN 05:05
05:05 48-36 V 12 GOOD FT by NELSON,JORDAN
05:05 48-37 V 11 GOOD FT by NELSON,JORDAN

SUB IN by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 05:05
SUB IN by MOTUNDE,IMISI 05:05
SUB OUT by RHOOMS,AARON 05:05
SUB OUT by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 05:05

05:05 SUB IN by AYRES-OLSON,MALAKAI
05:05 SUB OUT by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH

MISS JUMPER by WILSON,AIDAN 04:42
REBOUND OFF by MOTUNDE,IMISI --
GOOD DUNK by WILSON,AIDAN(in the paint) 04:37 50-37 V 13
ASSIST  by MOTUNDE,IMISI --

04:34 FOUL  by STEVANOVIC,GEORGI
MISS FT by WILSON,AIDAN 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLNESS,JUDAIN
04:34 SUB IN by HOLNESS,JUDAIN
04:34 SUB OUT by STEVANOVIC,GEORGI
04:22 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by OKEKE,KEVIN
04:17 50-39 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by OKEKE,KEVIN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL(in the paint) 03:59 52-39 V 13
03:34 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by MOTUNDE,IMISI --
MISS 3PTR by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 03:29

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:24 FOUL  by AYRES-OLSON,MALAKAI
03:24 SUB IN by MACKINNON-METCALF,JA
03:24 SUB OUT by OKEKE,KEVIN
03:08 TURNOVER  by NELSON,JORDAN

STEAL  by MOTUNDE,IMISI 03:06
GOOD 3PTR by TOTH,KEVIN 03:02 55-39 V 16

03:00 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
02:59 SUB IN by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH
02:59 SUB OUT by MACKINNON-METCALF,JA
02:38 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by MOTUNDE,IMISI --
02:28 FOUL  by HOLNESS,JUDAIN

GOOD FT by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 02:28 56-39 V 17
MISS FT by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 02:28

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,NICKELE
02:28 SUB IN by HARRIS,NICKELE
02:28 SUB OUT by NELSON,JORDAN
02:08 FOUL  by HOLNESS,JUDAIN
02:08 SUB IN by OKEKE,KEVIN
02:08 SUB OUT by HOLNESS,JUDAIN

GOOD 3PTR by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 02:02 59-39 V 20
ASSIST  by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL --

01:42 59-41 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH
GOOD LAYUP by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL(in the paint) 01:21 61-41 V 20

00:59 MISS 3PTR by AYRES-OLSON,MALAKAI
-- REBOUND OFF by OKEKE,KEVIN

FOUL  by MOTUNDE,IMISI 00:55
00:55 MISS FT by HARRIS,NICKELE

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AIDAN --
SUB IN by RHOOMS,AARON 00:55
SUB OUT by MOTUNDE,IMISI 00:55
TURNOVER  by WILSON,AIDAN 00:54

00:49 STEAL  by AYRES-OLSON,MALAKAI
00:46 61-43 V 18 GOOD DUNK by HARRIS,NICKELE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AYRES-OLSON,MALAKAI
GOOD FT by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 00:26 62-43 V 19



GOOD FT by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 00:26 63-43 V 20
00:23 TURNOVER  by OKEKE,KEVIN

STEAL  by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 00:21
GOOD JUMPER by RHOOMS,AARON 00:04 65-43 V 22

00:00 65-45 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,NICKELE(in the paint)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Toronto Metropolitan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: York
SUB IN by TOTH,KEVIN 10:00
SUB OUT by MABANZA,DARNAZ 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by JAMES,LADAINIAN
10:00 SUB OUT by NELSON,JORDAN
09:50 65-48 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by OKEKE,KEVIN

-- ASSIST  by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH
GOOD JUMPER by RHOOMS,AARON 09:28 67-48 V 19

09:11 TURNOVER  by JAMES,LADAINIAN
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,AIDAN(in the paint) 09:02 69-48 V 21
ASSIST  by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL --
FOUL  by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 08:51

08:38 MISS JUMPER by CARR,NATHAN
REBOUND DEF by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE --
MISS JUMPER by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 08:28

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,NICKELE
08:07 69-50 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH
08:02 FOUL  by JAMES,LADAINIAN

GOOD FT by WILSON,AIDAN 08:02 70-50 V 20
MISS FT by WILSON,AIDAN 08:02

-- REBOUND DEF by OKEKE,KEVIN
07:43 MISS LAYUP by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by CARR,NATHAN
07:41 SUB IN by NELSON,JORDAN
07:41 SUB OUT by JAMES,LADAINIAN
07:40 70-52 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,NICKELE(in the paint)

SUB IN by MOTUNDE,IMISI 07:40
SUB OUT by RHOOMS,AARON 07:40
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:15

07:02 70-54 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH
MISS 3PTR by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 06:47
REBOUND OFF by MOTUNDE,IMISI --
MISS LAYUP by MOTUNDE,IMISI 06:42
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,AIDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,AIDAN(in the paint) 06:39 72-54 V 18

06:23 TURNOVER  by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH
STEAL  by TOTH,KEVIN 06:22

06:18 FOUL  by CARR,NATHAN
GOOD FT by TOTH,KEVIN 06:18 73-54 V 19
MISS FT by TOTH,KEVIN 06:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TOTH,KEVIN 06:18 74-54 V 20
SUB IN by KALSI,GURDEEP 06:18
SUB IN by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS 06:18
SUB OUT by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 06:18
SUB OUT by WILSON,AIDAN 06:18

06:18 SUB IN by JAMES,LADAINIAN
06:18 SUB OUT by CARR,NATHAN
05:48 74-56 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH
05:37 FOUL  by NELSON,JORDAN

MISS FT by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 05:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 05:37



-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,NICKELE
05:28 TURNOVER  by NELSON,JORDAN

STEAL  by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 05:26
SUB IN by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME 05:25
SUB OUT by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 05:25
FOUL  by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS 05:17

04:57 TURNOVER  by JAMES,LADAINIAN
STEAL  by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS 04:56
GOOD LAYUP by KALSI,GURDEEP(in the paint) 04:53 76-56 V 20

04:50 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
04:40 FOUL  by HARRIS,NICKELE
04:29 FOUL  by NELSON,JORDAN

MISS FT by TOTH,KEVIN 04:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TOTH,KEVIN 04:29 77-56 V 21

04:15 TURNOVER  by OKEKE,KEVIN
GOOD JUMPER by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS 03:59 79-56 V 23
ASSIST  by TOTH,KEVIN --

03:40 79-58 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH
FOUL  by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME 03:34

03:34 79-59 V 20 GOOD FT by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH
03:34 SUB IN by MACKINNON-METCALF,JA
03:34 SUB OUT by NELSON,JORDAN

FOUL  by TOTH,KEVIN 03:17
SUB IN by MABANZA,DARNAZ 03:17
SUB OUT by TOTH,KEVIN 03:17
FOUL  by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME 03:13

03:13 79-60 V 19 GOOD FT by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH
FOUL  by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS 03:13

03:13 MISS FT by HARRIS,NICKELE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:13 MISS FT by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:13 79-61 V 18 GOOD FT by HARRIS,NICKELE
SUB IN by DORSEY,GREG 03:13
SUB IN by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 03:13
SUB OUT by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS 03:13
SUB OUT by LOUIS-JEAN,MAXIME 03:13
TURNOVER  by MOTUNDE,IMISI 03:07

03:05 STEAL  by HARRIS,NICKELE
03:04 FOUL  by HARRIS,NICKELE

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 03:04
03:04 SUB IN by STEVANOVIC,GEORGI
03:04 SUB OUT by HARRIS,NICKELE

GOOD 3PTR by KALSI,GURDEEP 02:43 82-61 V 21
02:28 MISS 3PTR by OKEKE,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by MOTUNDE,IMISI --
GOOD LAYUP by KALSI,GURDEEP(in the paint) 02:20 84-61 V 23

02:07 TURNOVER  by OKEKE,KEVIN
STEAL  by DORSEY,GREG 02:06
MISS 3PTR by KALSI,GURDEEP 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MACKINNON-METCALF,JA
FOUL  by MOTUNDE,IMISI 01:58

01:58 84-62 V 22 GOOD FT by MACKINNON-METCALF,JA
01:58 84-63 V 21 GOOD FT by MACKINNON-METCALF,JA

FOUL  by MOTUNDE,IMISI 01:49
01:41 FOUL  by STEVANOVIC,GEORGI

GOOD FT by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 01:41 85-63 V 22
GOOD FT by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 01:41 86-63 V 23

01:28 86-66 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by KWARTENG,JERIMIAH
MISS JUMPER by DORSEY,GREG 01:06

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



01:04 FOUL  by OKEKE,KEVIN
MISS FT by MOTUNDE,IMISI 01:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MOTUNDE,IMISI 01:04 87-66 V 21

00:43 87-68 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by OKEKE,KEVIN(in the paint)
FOUL  by DORSEY,GREG 00:43

00:43 MISS FT by OKEKE,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by MOTUNDE,IMISI --
MISS LAYUP by MOTUNDE,IMISI 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,LADAINIAN
00:23 87-71 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by OKEKE,KEVIN

-- ASSIST  by JAMES,LADAINIAN


